NRC FORM 173 (1-2000) NRCMD 11.7	U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION			
STANDARD ORDER F	OR DOE WORK (SOEW)	DATE OF ISSUANCE		
This agreement is entered into pursuant to the authorit will be performed in accordance with the NRC/DOE M work requested will not place the DOE and its contractor	y of the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended emorandum of Understanding dated November 24, 1998 r in direct competition with the domestic private sector.	(42 U.S.C. 5801 et seq.). This wo . To the best of our knowledge, th		
ISSUED TO: (DOE OFFICE)	ISSUED BY: (NRC OFFICE)	ACCOUNTING CITATION		
Oak Ridge Operations Office	Office of Nuclear Material Safety	APPROPRIATION SYMBOL ,(
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and Safegusards (NMSS)	31X0200		
		11-50-33-3-159		
PERFORMING ORGANIZATION Oak Ridge National Laboratories	DISTRIBUTION OF OUTGOING (NRC SIGNED): SWade JRand EHeumann	JOB CODE J5645		
Oak Ridge, Tennessee	JCook J5645	BOC		
JOB CODE TITLE	·	253D		
International and Domestic Transportation Safety Regulatory Program Support	DISTRIBUTION OF INCOMING (DOE SIGNED):	PROJECT PERFORM. PERIOI BEGIN END		
	same as above	09/14/2009 11/30/201		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		THIS FY FUNDING PERIOD		
		<u> </u>		
OB	LIGATION AVAILABILITY PROVIDED BY:			
A. THIS ORDER		\$ 0.00		
B. TOTAL OF ORDERS PLACED PRIOR TO THIS OF UNDER THIS JOB CODE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAF		\$ 0.00		
C. TOTAL ORDERS TO DATE FOR THIS JOB CODE	FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR. (TOTAL A & B)	\$ 0.00		
STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE PART	OF THIS ORDER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (See I	NRC Management Directive 11.7).		
ATTACHMENTS THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENTS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF T				
STATEMENT OF WORK	FORM 187 IS ATTACHED.			
ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS	WORK ON THIS ORDER INVOLVES UNCLASSIFIED SAFEGUARDS INF ACCESS TO PROTECTED AND VIT PLANTS. NRC FORM 187 IS ATTAC	ORMATION, OR UNESCORTED		
FEE BILLABLE UNDER YES VINO	PARTIAL IN WORK ON THIS ORDER IS UNCLA	SSIFIED AND NOT SENSITIVE		
	oposal (NRC Form 189) by number and date. See further	•		
This order is issued to reflect an amendment i for this agreement. All other terms and condi	in the NRC TAPM/Project Officer from Penelop tions of this agreement remain unchanged.	e Kinney to Shantece Wade		
	Project Officer: Shantece Wade, 301-492-3185, s Ionitor: John Cook, 301-492-3318, john.cook@n			
NKC Technical Project Manager/Technical M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rc.gov		
This certifies that funds in the amount cited in Blo	CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS tock A are available in the current Fiscal Year allotment for v	vork authorized by this SOEW.		
FUNDS CERTIFICATION OFFICIAL (Typed Name)	SIGNATURE	DATE 10/22/10		
Shantece Wade	SIGNATURES			
NRC ISSUING AUTHORITY (Typed Name and Title)	SIGNATURE	DATE		
Timothy I. Pulliam, Director, PBPA, NMSS DOE ACCEPTING ORGANIZATION (Typed Name and Title)	SIGNATURA XI	-LO-1-2-4-LP		

K) K

•

-\$

.

Mr. James A. Reafsnyder DOE-ORO Work for Others Attn: Ms. Teresa R. Hope P.O. Box 2001, MS-M6.1 Federal Building Oak Ridge, TN 37831

5:1

SUBJECT: U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION PROJECT ENTITLED, "INTERNATIONAL AND DOMESTIC TRANSPORTATION SAFETY REGULATORY PROGRAM SUPPORT" JOB CODE J5645

ý

Dear Mr. Reafsnyder:

Enclosed is the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Form 173, "Standard Order for DOE Work," which amends the Technical Assistance Project Manager/ Project Officer from Penelope Kinney to Shantece Wade.

Acceptance of this work should be made by execution of the enclosed NRC Form 173 in the space provided. The signed NRC Form 173 must be returned to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Division of Accounting and Finance, within ten workdays, with a copy sent to Shantece Wade and John Cook of my office at the following address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 6003 Executive Boulevard Mail Stop EBB-1-D2M Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Should you have any questions regarding the work order, contact Shantece Wade at 301-492-3185 or via email at <u>Shantece.wade@nrc.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Timothy I. Pulliam, Director Program Planning, Budgeting, and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: SOEW

cc: S. Bowman, ORNL (Fax) J. Stringfield, ORNL (Fax)

Distributi	on: SWade	JCook	JRand	EHeumann	NMSS r/f	SOEW file
OFC	PBPA	SFST	PBPA	РВРА	PBPA	
NAME	SWade	JCoak	JRand	KFitch	TPulliam	
DATE	10,22,10	10,27,10	· 1 · 1. 18	10/29/10	10126110	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

October 29, 2010

Mr. James A. Reafsnyder DOE-ORO Work for Others Attn: Ms. Teresa R. Hope P.O. Box 2001, MS-M6.1 Federal Building Oak Ridge, TN 37831

SUBJECT: U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION PROJECT ENTITLED, "INTERNATIONAL AND DOMESTIC TRANSPORTATION SAFETY REGULATORY PROGRAM SUPPORT" JOB CODE J5645

Dear Mr. Reafsnyder:

Enclosed is the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) Form 173, "Standard Order for DOE Work," which amends the Technical Assistance Project Manager/ Project Officer from Penelope Kinney to Shantece Wade.

Acceptance of this work should be made by execution of the enclosed NRC Form 173 in the space provided. The signed NRC Form 173 must be returned to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Office of the Chief Financial Officer, Division of Accounting and Finance, within ten workdays, with a copy sent to Shantece Wade and John Cook of my office at the following address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards 6003 Executive Boulevard Mail Stop EBB-1-D2M Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Should you have any questions regarding the work order, contact Shantece Wade at 301-492-3185 or via email at <u>Shantece.wade@nrc.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Timothy I. Pulliam, Director Program Planning, Budgeting, and Analysis Staff Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: SOEW

cc: S. Bowman, ORNL (Fax) J. Stringfield, ORNL (Fax)

:12.5 -- 1

NRC FORM 173 (1-2000) NRCMD 11.7 5 STANDARD ORDER FO		WORK (SOEW		ORDER NUMBER A	RC-HQ 2007 DDS
This agreement is entered into pursuant to the authority will be performed in accordance with the NRC/DOE Me work requested will not place the DOE and its contractor	emorandum o	f Understanding dated	November 24, 1998.	42 U.S.C. 5801 et To the best of ou	seq.). This work r knowledge, the
ISSUED TO: (DOE OFFICE) Oak Ridge Operations Office	DISTRIBUTION OF OUTGOING (NRC SIGNED): SWade JRand EHeumann JCook J5645		ACCOUNTING CITATION APPROPRIATION SYMBOL 31X0200 B&R NUMBER		
PERFORMING ORGANIZATION Oak Ridge National Laboratories Oak Ridge, Tennessee			11-50-33-3-159 JOB CODE J5645 BOC		
JOB CODE TITLE International and Domestic Transportation Safety Regulatory Program Support	DISTRIBUTION OF INCOMING (DOE SIGNED): same as above			3D FORM. PERIOD END 11/30/2011	
			THIS FY FUNI		
	IGATION AV	AILABILITY PROVIDE	D BY:		
A. THIS ORDER					\$ 0.00
B. TOTAL OF ORDERS PLACED PRIOR TO THIS ORI UNDER THIS JOB CODE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR.		HE PERFORMING OR	GANIZATION		S 0.00
C. TOTAL ORDERS TO DATE FOR THIS JOB CODE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR. (TOTAL A & B)					\$ 0.00
STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE PART ATTACHMENTS THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENTS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF TH STATEMENT OF WORK ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OTHER (Specify)		WORK ON THI FORM 187 IS A WORK ON THI UNCLASSIFIED ACCESS TO PI	SECURIT	Y CLASSIFIED INFO SENSITIVE UNCL DRMATION, OR UI	DRMATION. NRC
FEE BILLABLE UNDER YES Y NO	PARTIAL		S ORDER IS UNCLAS		SENSITIVE.
REMARKS: (At a minimum, reference the approved pro This order is issued to reflect an amendment in for this agreement. All other terms and conditi NRC Technical Assistance Project Manager/P NRC Technical Project Manager/Technical M	n the NRC [*] ions of this roject Offic	TAPM/Project Off agreement remain cer: Shantece Wad	ïcer from Penelope unchanged. e, 301-492-3185, sh	e Kinney to Sha antece.wade@r	ntece Wade
This certifies that funds in the amount cited in Bloc		CATION OF FUNDS able in the current Fisc	al Year allotment for w	ork authorized by t	his SOEW.
FUNDS CERTIFICATION OFFICIAL (Typed Name)		SIGNATURE	Q	DATE	22/10
Shantece Wade	S	IGNATURES	~		<u> </u>
NRC ISSUING AUTHORITY (Typed Name and Title) Timothy I. Pulliam, Director, PBPA, NMSS		SIGNATURE	Pa_	DATE (0/29)	10
DOE ACCEPTING ORGANIZATION (Typed Name and Title)		SIGNATURE	2	DATE 🔅	

•

ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

				Date:	October 2	2, 2010	
NAME	INITIALS			DATE			
SWade		<u>Sw</u>			(0/7	210	
JCook	8	Ţ-			10/2-	י <u>ר</u>	
EHeumann	f	$\leq \mathcal{N}$			10/27/	2010	
JRand	(R			10/28	110	
KFitch		by,			9 2/01		
TPulliam	2	3			10/28/10		
MEMORANDUM TO: D							
FROM: Timothy Pulliam, Director, NMSS/PBPA							
SUBJECT: Inter'l and Domestic Trasport. Safety Reg. Program Support J5645							
*****	******	******	******	******	*****	*****	
CHECKLIST:							
1. Are there sufficient funds available to provide for this action? APPROVAL SIGNATURE: <u>no funding with this action</u> Jennifer Rand, NMSS/PBPA							
 Does this action result in the project's total estimated cost exceeding \$1M or more for which Chairman review is required? CHAIRMAN REVIEW MEMO ATTACHED							
3. Does this action result in the project's total estimated cost exceeding \$3M or more for which Chairman approval is required?							
CHAIRMAN APPROVAL ME	ΕΜΟ ΑΤΤΑΟ	HED		EW NO	T REQUIRE	DX	
4. Is there any concern for potential Conflict of Interest issues regarding this action? YES (If yes, provide detail in remarks section below) NOX TPM SIGNATURE TAPM SIGNATURE							
 It is estimated that the funds being obligated by this action will cover the performance of work under this effort throughN/A 							
REMARKS: This order is issued to reflect an amendment in the NRC TAPM/Project Officer from Penelope Kinney to Shantece Wade.							
DISTRIBUTION: NMSS r/f			SWad		SOEW File	JCook	
****	*****	****	*****	******	******	*****	
ORIGINATOR: Shantece Wac SECRETARY: Davoud Feizol			492-3185 492-3258				

12

Ϋ́,

С,

ţ